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Central U.S.
Carlot

BeefReport
Wednesday, Jan. 8

Report supplied by USDA
Central U.S. Carlot Beef Report

Includes The Major Production
Areas In The Midwest, Texas, And
Oklahoma. As Of 4:00P.M.

Compared to Wednesday’s 4:00
P.M. report: Steer carcasses
steady; Heifers steady to |l.OO
lower, decline on heavy choice.
Demand and movement good at
current price levels on moderate
supplies with bulk of sales early.
Consecutive days of declining
prices.

The gross boxed beef carcass
cutout value declined $.07 to an
estimated $98.08 per cwt, 295 loads
boxed cutsreported.

Sales reported on 54 loads of
steer and heifer carcasses.

Steer Beef
7%Loads

FOB OmahaBasis
Choice 3 600-900 lbs. 92.00.
Choice 4 600-900 lbs. 84.00.
Good 2-3 600-900 lbs. 88.00.

HeiferBeef
46% Loads

FOB Omaha Basis
Choice 3 550-700 lbs. 89.00.
Choice 3 500-550 lbs. 87.00.
Choice 3400500 lbs. 85.00.
Choice 4 500-700 lbs. 84.00.
Good 2-3 550-700 lbs. 85.00.

Steer and Heifer
Primal Cuts

3 Loads

Arm Chucks 75-120 lbs. 78.00.
Cow Carcasses:

4 loads
Midwest: Thin test generally

steady.
Sales in the Midwest Production
Area:

Omaha Basis
Bng Utility 1-3 400/up lbs. 61.00-

62.00.
Cutter 1-2 350/up lbs. 68.00.

Boneless ProcessingBeef
BeefTrimmings

14 loads
Omaha Basis

50% Chem Lean Fresh 42.0043.00
bulk 42.00.

Compared To Last Friday:
Choice 3 steer carcasses $5.00
lower, heavy choice 3 heifers$5.00-
6.00 lower, light choice 3 $2.00-3.00
lower, choice 4 $3.00 lower. Good
steers $4.00 lower, good heifers
$5.00 lower. Boxed beef carcass
cutout value declined $2.93 per cwt.

Cow carcasses weak to $2.00
lowerthan last week.

Dewart Livestock
Dewart, Pa.

Monday, January 6
Report Supplied byPDA

CATTLE 236. Few Choice
slaughter steers 1055-1290 lbs. 60-
61.60, Good 52.25-59.50,one at60.00,
few Standard 45.00-52, Good &

Choice 1145-1465 lbs. holsteins
45.00-52, few Standard 41-46.75;
Utility & Low Standard 37-42.50.
Choice 1135-1545 lbs. heifers 55.00-
59, few Good 50.00-53, few Standard
45-50.50, Utility & Low Standard 35-

38.85, few 42.75. Breaking Utility &

Commercial slaughter cows 36.50-
38, few 39.25, Cutter & Boning
Utility 32.75-36.75, few 37.50,
Canner & Low Cutter 28.00-33,
Shells down to 25, few to 20.00. Few
Standard slaughter bullocks 39.50-
45.50, two Utility 36.50-38.85. Few
Yield Grade No. 1 1390-1885 lbs.
slaughter bulls 46.7549, two #2
1210&1520 lbs. 43.25&46.75.
FEEDER CATTLE: Few Medium
Frame #1 4-755 lbs. steers 45.00-
51.00.

CALVES 237. One High Choice
vealer at 104.00, few Choice 93.00-
96, few Good 70.00-86, few Standard
& Good 100-110 lbs. 44-57.50, 85-100
lbs. 42.0046, 65-80 lbs. 36.0043,
Utility 55-75 lbs. 27.0537,few 75-115
lbs. 35.00-39. FARM CALVES:
Holstein Bulls 90-100 lbs. 61.00-82,
100-135 lbs. 82.00-105, one 107.00;
few Hoi. Heifers 100-115 lbs. 47.00-
70.00.

HOGS 111. Two Lots US No. 1-2
205-255 lbs. barrows and gilts 45.35-
47, one lot No. 1-3 220 lbs. at 45.35,
few No. 2-3 220-245 lbs. at 45.00, few
No. 2-3 215-230 lbs. 42.50-44.85, few
3-4 290-350 lbs. 41-41.25, No. 1-3 160-
190 lbs. 40.25-45, few 43.80. US No.
1-3450-580 lbs. sows 35.00-37, No. 2-3
360-700 lbs. 30-35.50, few Medium
210-245 lbs. 18.00-25.25. Few Boars
28.00-30, light weights 33.00-37.00.

FEEDER PIGS 167. US No. 1-2
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SURE-CROP
LIQUID PLANT

FOOD
| FARMERS ARE YOU INTERESTED |
|IN INCREASING YIELDS AND PROFITS?!

Sure-Crop Can Help Ynu Reach
Theser important Goals!

Sure-Crop reused at plant-
Sure-Cfop * blended' '

'.
ing t,m® and a fol,ar

fromihehighest quajta- '

y -/ - *' / absorbed very quickly
- -y :■ <• '' if/ I
We alfalfa program

New istni<£metfr soil testing.

Contact us so. the/we way help you make the most
of your fertilizer dollf/s. Fof more information or if you
would like a visit your farm

SURE PLANT FOOD
if© #2 Box 4210 •

Granlville, PA 17028
717^469-2864

Farmers lookingfor extra income ask us about part time sales.

DIESELS
OUR

SPECIALTY

2998W. Newport Rd.
Ronks, PA 17572
(717) 656-3322
(717) 295-1729

Livestock market and auction news
30-35 lbs. feeder pigs 30.50-34, few
1-3 15-20 lbs. 17.00-20, 2035 lbs.
22.00-28, 35-55 lbs. 29.5042, few
Utility 10-20 lbs. 14.00-17.50- all per
head.

SHEEP 12. Choice 105-115 lbs.
wooled slaughter lambs at 70.00.
GOATS 1: at33.00 per head.

NewWilmington
Livestock

New Wilmington,Pa.
January 6,198$

Report suppliedby PDA
CATTLE 215. Compared with

last week’s market, slaughter
cows mostly 1.00lower. One Choice
slaughter steer 57.25, Good 53.00-
56.00, Standard 47.00-52.25, Utility
38.00- Few Standard
slaughter heifers 42.0049.00, Few
Utility 38.0040.50. Breaking Utility
& Commercial slaughter cows
36.00- Couple 41.00 & 41.50,
Cutter & Boning Utility 32.50-36.50,
Canner & Low Cutter 23.00-33.00,
Shells down to 20.00. Few Utility
slaughter bullocks 38.0042.50.
Yield Grade No. 1 1250-2075 lbs.
slaughter bulls, 42.0045.50, few
Yield Grade No. 2 1055-1205 lbs.
38.0042.00.

FEEDER CATTLE: Steers
Medium & Large Frame #2 390-600
lbs. 40.0046.00; Few Heifers
Medium & Large Frame #l3BO-500
lbs. 42.5046.00, Few Medium #2
kAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAa

Xancad&i.'Pa.

We have the right size,
weight, shape, price

and engine
available.

LOMBARDINI DIESEL
USES V 4 OR LESS

UEL THAN GAS ENGINES
LESS DOWNTIME

THAN GAS ENGINES
4toBOH.P.

TAKE ADVANTAGE OF:
1.12month warranty or 4. Price per horsepower

2,000 hours 5. Easystarting
2. Low fuel consumption 6.100% back-up with
3. Low maintenance parts and service.

DEALER INQUIRIES INVITED

370-735 lbs. 32.00-40.00; Few Bulls
Medium & Large #2 575-735 lbs.
35.00-

CALVES 301: Few Choice
vealers 85.00-93.00, one 97.00, Good
70.00- 125-145 lbs. 60.00-70.00,
Standard & Good 90-125 lbs. 35.00-
42.50, 65-85 lbs. 23.0037.50, Utility
50-110 lbs. 15.00-23.00. FARM
CALVES: Holstein Bulls 95-135 lbs.
55.00- One lot 90 lbs. 48.00.
Holstein Heifers 100-125 lbs. 40.00-
56.00.

HOGS416: Barrows and gilts .SO-
LDO lower. US No. 1-2 220-245 lbs.
barrows and gilts 45.5046.00, Few
46.5046.85, No. 2-3 210-260 lbs.
44.35-45.60, No. 2-4 220-265 lbs.
43.0044.10, No. 1-3 140-185 lbs.
34.00-39.50. Sows - 2.00-5.00 higher.
US No. 1-3 290-660 lbs. sows 37.00-
45.50, Few No. 2-3 430435 lbs. 34.00-
36.50. Boars 25.00-27.00.

FEEDER PIGS 66: US No. 1-3
25-35lbs. feeder pigs 18.00-24.00per
head.

SHEEP 77:Choice & Prime
wooled slaughter lambs 85-110 lbs.
58.00-70.00, Couple at 55.00, Good &

Choice 60-85 lbs. 70.00-76.00.
Slaughter ewes 5.00-19.00.
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CaliNow To Ploco Your
CLASSIFIED AD
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2020 Horseshoe Rd., Lancaster, PA

SPECIALIZING IN FLUID FERTILIZER
(Granular Fertilizer Also Available)

OVER 36 YEARS EXPERIENCE
Using Modern Applicating Equipment For Every Size Job

PLAN FOR NEXT YEARS CROP
SOIL TEST NOW
Call 717-397-0035

BLOMBARMM —»*•

The Powerhouse SHOPS And EQUIPMENT

Model
9LD560-2

Isyour old engine giving you a headache? Try a
LOMEAEDINI...WorId’s Largest Manufacturerof Small

Air-Cooled Diesel Engines.

Service After Hie Sole...Hurt's (Isl

HOOVER DIESEL SERVICE
FurnaceRd.

Box 91A, R.D. 3
Quarryvllle, PA 17566

(717) 786-2173


